Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 PIN #1 = 0.8V MAX #3 = HIGH IMPEDANCE
Sample Part Number: ECS-3951M-500-B
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
    PACKAGE TYPE  FREQUENCY (50.0 MHz)  STABILITY TOLERANCE (±50 PPM)
 ECS-3951M – 500 – B
OPERATING CONDITIONS/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 ECS-3951M (5V) ECS-3953M (3.3V)*
 PARAMETERS
CONDITIONS
 MIN TYP MAX  MIN TYP MAX
UNITS
 FREQUENCY RANGE  1.800  125.0  1.800  125.00  MHz
 Operating -10   +70  -10  +70  ˚C
TEMPERATURE RANGE
 Storage -55  +125  -55  +125  ˚C
 SUPPLY VOLTAGE   +4.5 +5.0 +5.5  +3.0 +3.3 +3.6  V DC
 Standard -100 ±40 +100  –100 ±40 +100  PPM
 Option (B) -50  +50  -50  +50  PPM
FREQUENCY STABILITY**
 Option (C) -25  +25  -25  +25  PPM
 1.8 ~ 36.0 MHz   20    15  mA
 36.0 ~ 70.0 MHz   55    25  mA
 70.0 ~ 100.0 MHz   60    30  mA
INPUT CURRENT
100.0 ~ 125.0 MHz   65    30
 OUTPUT SYMMETRY @ 1/2 VCC Level 40/60 50 ±4 60/40  40/60 50 ±4 60/40  %
 1.8 ~ 70.0 MHz   15    5  nS
RISE AND FALL TIMES
 70.0 ~ 125.0 MHz   5    5  nS
 LOGIC “0” LEVEL  VCC x 0.1V max.
 LOGIC “1” LEVEL  VCC x 0.9V min.
 LOAD  HCMOS   30    15  pF
 1.8 ~ 36.0 MHz   5    5  ms
 36.0 ~ 70.0 MHz   10    10  ms
START-UP TIME
 70.0 ~ 100.0 MHz   15    15  ms
 VOL=0.5V/0.33   4    4  mA
OUTPUT CURRENT
(IOL)
         VOL=4.5V/2.97V   -4    -4  mA